FOREX DAILY - REPORT
Tuesday 13" September 2016

Currencies — AUD, CAD, CHF, EUR, GBP, JPY, NZD, SGD, USD,

There were 0 entries, 5 TP1 exits, 0 TP2 exit, 0 TP3 exits and 4 Stop exits and 0 close at
markets in Forex Daily.

There are 0 new orders for today.

Please check into this Forex Position size calculator — we believe it is 1 of the best
available - http://www.myfxbook.com/forex-calculators/position-size

We recommend that Forex orders for Mondays, not be placed until 4 hours after opening
—around 02:00 GMT - this is because of the volatility and gapping which often happens
around the London opening for Forex

Entries:
Exits: EURJPY Buy N, EURUSD Buy W, GBPJPY Buy W, USDJPY Buy N,

Take Profit Reached: AUDJPY Sell W, AUDUSD Sell W, CADCHF Sell W, EURAUD
Buy W, GBPAUD Buy N, USDCAD Buy P - all achieved TP 1

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops
Retained Orders or stops — no change

Immediate action required
Short Sell

POSITIONS:

PAIR: OoLD ACTION NEW TP1 TP2 TP3

Close Positions

Amended

Stop Positions

AUDJPY Sell W 78.322 Amend 77.360 75.185
AUDUSD Sell W 77.33 Amend 7575 0.7421
CADCHF Sell W 0.7541 Amend 0.7484 0.7384
CHFJPY Buy W 104.333 Amend 104.43 106.906 108.457



EURAUD
EURGBP
EURNZD
GBPAUD
GBPCHF
GBPUSD
NZDUSD
NZDUSD
USDCAD

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy

Retained

Stop Positions

GBPCHF

Sell

UVsSZrszZ2zZ2s=

w

1.4580
0.8368
1.5053
1.7331
1.2830
1.3456
0.7485
0.7485
1.2903

1.3041

CANCELLED ORDERS:

Name

Direction

Amended

Stop Orders

Retained

Stop Orders

NEW ORDERS:

Name Order Type

Stop Orders

AUDCHF
AUDUSD
EURAUD
EURCAD
GBPUSD
NZDCHF
USDCAD

Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell

=Szz=2=2==

Entry

Entry

0.7389
0.7584
1.4815
1.4614
1.3365
0.7178
1.3001

Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend

Retain

Stop Loss

S. L.

0.7304
0.7493
1.4925
1.4723
1.3240
0.7104
1.3110

1.4845
0.8404
1.5280
1.7543
1.2897
1.3376
0.7361
0.7361
1.3017

1.3041

TP1

TP1

0.7486
0.7659
1.4716
1.4488
1.3535
0.7276
1.2861

0.8498
1.5486

1.3106
1.3143
0.7267
0.7250

1.2815

TP2

TP2

0.7560
0.7750
1.4580
1.4335
1.3700
0.7461
1.2678

1.5111
0.8613
1.5780
1.8007
1.3250
1.3029
0.7158
0.7111
1.3170

1.2564

TP3 Trade Risk

TP3 Trade Risk

85 pips
91 pips
110 pips
109

125 pips
74 pips
109 pips



CHARTS:

i -—ox
ﬁ. WRPC (@ Targer (© PR Il RS &~ MA & 1Month F Tagets o BB o/ Templates ||| MACD

.

A 1Day 4* 1Week o/ ATRSSL % ATRiSL 4" HL-Ent B HL-sL 2" HL [ AR [y ABC

foOptuma" @ & % & i O ?

File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

I's,

s

-,
oL
Australian Dollar / Switzerland Franc - AUDCHF (FX) - 1 Day Bar Chart - USD - No Layout #*

1 19937 T994~—~499 9 19

~1998~~~1999"

. |

| '
; ! ” 'ﬂ; ;H iH .l
« ! | l !1}]| ii]’ { l| H Flﬂ]}lﬁ } | 073890 - 07400
LU |l | e
* | ]”I ' | Soais ADIE

- 0.7100

ity ==z [

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov 0.000" xv g
Date: Friday, July 22, 2016 Open: 0.7389 High: 0.7406 Low: 0.7346 Close: 0.7372 Range: 0.0060 Volume: 0 Position: 6897 Cursor Value : 0.72

g+ N\

i —ox
GOptumaQ r_ % ‘/’ % ;2; @ p , _' WRPC (@ Target (© PR Il RSI &~ MA & 1Month F Tages o BB,/ Templates ||| MACD
> A4 2 N 1Day 4 1Week o/ ATRSSL ® ATRISL 4 Hi-Ent B HL-sL 40 WL ] AR [ aBC £ TL

File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

AUDUSD

L@mem *

Ll I
MY g T -

] I

26-08-2016 - AUDUSD - L - 0.7400

3
BuyonStop - 0.7584
Initial Stop Loss - 0.7493 - 0.7300

«

=
=
—

—i—t
——
—
——
=
==

Take profit1 - 0.7659
Take Profit2 - 0.7750 - 0.7200

Trade Risk - 91 pips

- 0.7000

016 Feb Mar|Friday, April 1, 2016 May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 0.000' xv g

Date: Friday, April 1, 2016 Open: 0.7657 High: 0.7701 Low: 0.7599 Close: 0.7681 Range: 0.0102 Volume: 0 Position: 6817 Cursor Value : 0.71

(I3 SHE N - S I



i —ox
# WRrc @ Taget © PR [y] RSl & MA o 1Month F Tages o/ BB o/ Templates ||| MACD

A 1Day ¥ 1Week o/ ATRSSL X atRisL 4 HL-Ent Py HL-sL 2" HL ] AR Py oaBc T TL

feOptuma° = & % % i @ O ?

File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

EURAUD AUDJPY

Euro / Australian Dollar - EURAUD (FX) - 1 Day Bar Chi

h@em*

- 1.5600
{{ - 1.5500
- 1.5400
13-09-2016 - EURAUD -W
« - 1.5300
SellonStop - 1.4815
Initial Stop Loss - 1.4925 - 1.5200
Take Profit - 14716 15100
Take Profit2 - 1.4580
<
‘HJ TradeRisk 110 pips | o UL
1.49250

Lt * . [ TH) T
T i T O L L O ]

M ga =+ N\

_l |>‘I 4 | H -L - 1.4700
“lJII'- T 1.45800 ~ 14600
T I:l I J 1 il
{ - 1.4500
Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 0.0011 xv g
Date: Friday, May 27, 2016 Open: 1.5489 High: 1.5514 Low: 1.5455 Close: 1.5469 Range: 0.0060 Volume: 0 Position: 5055 Cursor Value : 1.49
i —ox

£ WRPC (@ Taget @© PR || RSl o~ MA N/ iMonth F Tagets A/ BB N/ Templates ||| MACD

feOptuma" @ & % &% i © 2 °

A 1Day  4* 1Week o/ ATRSSL X atRiSL ¢ HL-Ent Py HL-sL o HL | AR By asc £ TL

File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

Euro / Canadian Dollar - EURCAD (FX) - 1 Day Bar Chart - USD - No Layout #*

I 5 Il Sop Loss - 14723 | v
« lllljlj .1” | ]Hl jlt | 1::::?2:; '. 1{4:; e
I T I
i|| '.” l]l! L r1||||'| Hy |[!IH | rlmln} ||| 104880 - 14500
i BT |

| i !|Il i

H I - 1.4300

| } ' T T
|

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov 0.001" xv g

'
+
a
#
&
B

Date: Tuesday, June 14, 2016 Open: 1.4496 High: 1.4500 Low: 1.4369 Close: 1.4427 Range: 0.0130 Volume: 0 Position: 5067 Cursor Value : 1.48



i —ox

GoptumaO r._ ﬁ ‘/ ;2; @ p , 2 WReC @ Target (© PR lul ”RS! & MA & iMonth F Targets o BB N/ Templates || MACD
— © ERE " A 1Day ¥ 1Week o/ ATRSSL X ATRISL o Hi-Ent By HL-sL 0 WU [y] AR Py asc £ T
File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

1993——1992

L@em

« - 1.4400
- 1.4300
h 13-092016 - GBPUSD -W - 1.4200
- 14100

BuyonStop - 1.3055
—1.4000

Initial Stop Loss - 1.2880

~13900 ¢
3

Take Profit - 1.3530 - 1.3800
1.37000 _ 13700

TradeRisk - 175 pips

- 1.3600
1.35350
3!

1107 [ 133650 - 1.3400

i “H"' ] -IL | JI'T"I [ F-I'lj F-LI"I- 1.32400 '

| JL I
iHJ

27 Jul n 18 25 Aug 08 15 22 29 Sep 12 17 22 27 Oct 07 12 17 22 27 0.006! xv g

e+ N

Date: Friday, August 12, 2016 Open: 1.2958 High: 1.3035 Low: 1.2905 Close: 1.2910 Range: 0.0130 Volume: 0 Position: 6912 Cursor Value : 1.43

i —ox
# WRPC (@ Taget (© PR lul Rt & MA N 1Month F Targes N BB N Templates || MACD
feO0ptuma” @ & % % i O ?

A 1Day ¥ 1Week o/ ATRSSL X aRisL 4" HL-Ent [ HL-st WL ] AR By asc £ T

File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help
€ oL
074610 a
&y
) - 0.7400
n - 0.7300
- 072760
« Tal
1 oz1780 © %72
f | l{
0.71040 0.7100
.]‘ 13-09-2016 - NZDCHF -W <
{ - 0.7000
J { BuyonStop - 0.6614
Initial Stop Loss - 0.6545
- 0.6900
l Take Profit - 0.7276
Take Profit2 - 0.7461
- 0.6800
TradeRisk - 65 pips
M M “ﬂ"LI‘M‘]% -
- 0.6600
|u| lHH J 1] ||11 1 i
2016 Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov 0.000" xv g

[m

Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 Open: 0.6692 High: 0.6707 Low: 0.6643 Close: 0.6693 Range: 0.0064 Volume: 0 Position: 5996 Cursor Value : 0.73



i -—ox
£ WRrc @ Tagr © PR [y] RSl N MA N 1Month F Tages o/ BB N/ Templates )] MACD

~ 1Day ¥ 1Week o/ ATRSSL X ATRISL 4" Hi-Ent P HL-SL 2" HL [y] AR B ssc £ TL

e

fe0ptuma" @ & % 4 i @ © 2

File New Tools Settings Data Alerts Searches Help

€ n — <> n o P
E US Dollar / Canadian Dollar - USDCAD (FX) - 1 Day Bar Chart - USD - No Layout #* > i X
&Y
- - 13700
13-09-2016 - USDCAD - W :
= SellonStop - 1.2085 P e
Iniital Stop Loss - 1.2859
| - P 1.35057._ 1 3500
« |l Take Profit - 13122
N Take Profit2 - 1.3243 2R
11 - 1.3300

TradeRisk - 126 pips

A TR e

130010 73000

I
U .
i

[

&
I
=,
. v el
|
=
—
L
l—
=
i —1
G- —

- 1.2800

—
=
=i
=
==z
=

—

S—— —
==
=

Ir!L. l 126780 12700
|.I | - 1.2600

i - 1.2500

“eb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 0.0011 xv g

ea B+ N

Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2016 Open: 1.3186 High: 1.3253 Low: 1.3157 Close: 1.3192 Range: 0.0096 Volume: 0 Position: 6300 Cursor Value : 1.34



