# FOREX DAILY - REPORT <u>Tuesday 13<sup>th</sup> September 2016</u> Currencies – AUD, CAD, CHF, EUR, GBP, JPY, NZD, SGD, USD,

There were 0 entries, 5 TP1 exits, 0 TP2 exit, 0 TP3 exits and 4 Stop exits and 0 close at markets in Forex Daily.

There are 0 new orders for today.

Please check into this Forex Position size calculator – we believe it is 1 of the best available - <u>http://www.myfxbook.com/forex-calculators/position-size</u>

We recommend that Forex orders for Mondays, not be placed until 4 hours after opening – around 02:00 GMT – this is because of the volatility and gapping which often happens around the London opening for Forex

#### Entries:

Exits: EURJPY Buy N, EURUSD Buy W, GBPJPY Buy W, USDJPY Buy N,

Take Profit Reached:AUDJPY Sell W, AUDUSD Sell W, CADCHF Sell W, EURAUDBuy W, GBPAUD Buy N, USDCAD Buy P - all achieved TP 1

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops Retained Orders or stops – no change New working orders Immediate action required Short Sell

## **POSITIONS:**

PAIR:	OLD	ACTION	NEW	TP1	TP2	TP3
<b>Close Positions</b>						

### Amended

#### **Stop Positions**

AUDJPY	Sell	W	78.322	Amend	77.360		75.185
AUDUSD	Sell	W	77.33	Amend	.7575		0.7421
CADCHF	Sell	W	0.7541	Amend	0.7484		0.7384
CHFJPY	Buy	W	104.333	Amend	104.43	106.906	108.457

EURAUD EURGBP EURNZD GBPAUD	Buy Buy	W N	1.4580 0.8368 1.5053 1.7331	Amend Amend Amend Amend	1.4845 0.8404 1.5280 1.7543	0.8498 1.5486	1.5111 0.8613 1.5780 1.8007
GBPCHF	Buy	W	1.2830	Amend	1.2897	1.3106	1.3250
GBPUSD	Sell	L	1.3456	Amend	1.3376	1.3143	1.3029
NZDUSD	Sell	Ν	0.7485	Amend	0.7361	0.7267	0.7158
NZDUSD	Sell	W	0.7485	Amend	0.7361	0.7250	0.7111
USDCAD	Buy	Ρ	1.2903	Amend	1.3017		1.3170

### Retained

#### **Stop Positions**

GBPCHF	Sell	W	1.3041	Retain	1.3041	1.2815	1.2564

## WORKING ORDERS:

#### **CANCELLED ORDERS:**

Name	Direction	Entry	Stop Loss TP1	TP2	TP3	Trade Risk
Amende	ed					

**Stop Orders** 

### Retained

Stop Orders

## **NEW ORDERS:**

Name Orde	r Type		Entry	S. L.	TP1	TP2	TP3	Trade Risk
Stop Orders								
AUDCHF AUDUSD EURAUD EURCAD GBPUSD NZDCHF USDCAD	Buy Buy Sell Sell Buy Buy Sell	W W W W W W	0.7389 0.7584 1.4815 1.4614 1.3365 0.7178 1.3001	0.7304 0.7493 1.4925 1.4723 1.3240 0.7104 1.3110	0.7486 0.7659 1.4716 1.4488 1.3535 0.7276 1.2861	0.7560 0.7750 1.4580 1.4335 1.3700 0.7461 1.2678		85 pips 91 pips 110 pips 109 125 pips 74 pips 109 pips

## **CHARTS:**













